JENSPRIMA
ONLINE ANALYZER
Measuring principle:
Measuring range:
Resolution:
Accuracy:
Cycle time:
Display:
Language:
Power supply:
Analogue output:
Digital output:
Alarm:
Operating conditions:
Recommendation:
Protection class:
Installation:
Size:
Technical parameter
Online Residual/Total Chlorine Analyser (colourimetric)
PACON 2501
Measurement parameters
Residual Chlorine、Total Chlorine
Applications
Piped water、Drinking water network、Reverse osmosis、Chilled water
Swimming pools、Shampoo (liquid)、Sterilisation process
Features
DPD colourimetric method
0.00-5.00 mg/l (ppm)
0.01 mg/l (ppm)
±1%f.s.
adjustable: 60 - 3600s (system default 300s)
4.3" LCD touch screen display(measured value,
measurement mode and relay status)
Chinese/English
110-240VAC,50/60Hz
4-20mA output,Max.500Ω
RS485 Modbus
2 sets of independently set Hi/Lo alarm points
with hysteresis setting, 5A/250VAC
Operating temperature: 0-50°C;
Humidity: 10-95%, non-condensing
Flow rate: 1L/min; Pressure: 1 bar
IP65
wall mounting
300×400×180mm
Order Guide
Order No. Description
33-2501-00  PACON 2501 On-line Residual/Total Chlorine Analyser
50-2501-00  Residual chlorine reagent kit, 2500 measurements possible
50-2501-02 Total chlorine reagent kit, 2500 measurements possible
50-2501-10
The PACON 2501 on-line residual chlorine analyser is an accurate, cost-effective and low-maintenance instrument for continuous on-line monitoring of residual
chlorine. It detects the concentration of residual chlorine using the DPD colourimetric method and automatically adds reagents for colourimetric measurement,
making it suitable for residual chlorine measurement during chlorination and disinfection and for monitoring residual chlorine concentrations in drinking water
networks. Selecting total chlorine reagent, total chlorine concentration can be monitored online.
FC02A Solvente
Free Chlorine
Pour FC02B
HOW TO USE
使用方法
将FC02B试剂粉末加入FC02A试剂瓶中，摇晃
直至完全溶解。
PROFESSIONAL USE ONLY
of contact with eyes, rinse immedially with plenty
of water and seek medical water gloves and eye/
极限专用人员操作
一旦溅到眼睛或皮肤，请用大量
水或肥皂水冲洗，并立即联系相
关专家。
请参阅相关化学安全说明
X
FC01 Buffer
Free Chlorine
FC01 is used as is, with FC02A+FC02B
HOW TO USE
使用方法
FC01是和FC02A+FC02B溶液配套使用，请参考
仪器说明书。
PROFESSIONAL USE ONLY
FC01 Buffer is not
expectedto be harmful for environment.
仅限专用人员操作
根据欧洲标准，FC01缓冲液不是危险试剂，
不会危害人类和环境。
请参阅相关化学安全说明
PRESS:0-1.0MPa
Power USB
0.22
CHLORINE - 2302OZ0001
REL 1 2 300S
CL2
mg/L
AUTOMATIC OUT: 4.60 mA
2022-08-14  15�35�00
inlet
Filter
1/4”
3/8”
395m
m
252mm
outlet drain
Must drain
without pressure
● DPD colourimetric method for more accurate and stable measurements
● Auto-diagnostics and auto-calibration
● Low reagent consumption and easy replacement
● Automatic and manual measurement modes
● Analysis cycle time approx. 2.5 minutes
● IP65 protection rating
● 4-20mA output
● RS485 Modbus communication
● Password protection against unauthorised operation
Spare parts kit for residual chlorine, including: peristaltic
pump tubing, vials, etc.